Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD IN THE NEW MEMORIAL HALL, DRAYCOTT, ON THURSDAY 21ST MARCH 2024 FOLLOWING THE ANNUAL PARISH MEETING TO BE HELD AT 7.00P.M. MEMBERS ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND. THE MEETING WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- **263.1** Apologies for absence
- **263.2** Declarations of Interest
- **263.3** Public Participation
- **263.4** Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 18th January 2024, Minutes of the extraordinary Meeting of the Parish Council 29th February 2024
- **263.5** Matters arising from the Minutes 18th January 2024
- **263.6** Matters arising from the Minutes of the Extraordinary Meeting of the Parish Council 29th February 2024, to include any further information gathering.
- 263.7 Roads Report and to consider the highways service devolution offer
- **263.8** Planning Report (attached) and enforcement update, to consider the Mendip Local Plan Part II Limited Update consultation
- 263.9 Somerset Council Report
- 263.10 Local Community Network report
- **263.11** The Rev Cobley Playing Fields Report to include: to discuss consideration of a Pump Track as an alternative to the Multi User Games Area project
- 263.12 New Memorial Hall Report
- 263.13 Burial Ground Report
- **263.14** Somerset Association Local Councils
- 263.15 Environmental Issues
- **263.16** Neighbourhood Watch to include Mendip Neighbourhood Policing Team Local Community Engagement Glastonbury Festival 2024
- 263.17 Footpath Walkers Report
- 263.18 Emergency Plan
- 263.19 Community Matters to include request to join Hedgehog Highway Project
- **263.20** Correspondence (list attached)
- 263.21 Newsletter
- **263.22** Statement of Accounts and bank reconciliation.
- **263.23** Financial Report to include Payments Schedule for approval;
- 263.24 Dates of future meetings
 - **2024** May 16th; July 18th; September 19th; November 21st

EVERYONE WELCOME

Mrs H Marshall 15.3.2024

Reports for the meeting are available on the Parish Council website at least 3 days before the meeting: www.rodneystoke-pc.gov.uk